Step Motor Selection Guide
CT Series Step Motors
CTM Maximum Series
CTP Performance Series
Application Centers Global Design & Engineering CentersGlobal Manufacturing Operations
Danaher Motion -
Helping you build a better machine, faster
Danaher Corporation combined over 30 industry-leading brands such as Kollmorgen, Thomson, Dover, Pacific

CTP  1        M  L              M        00
4 Lead Motors - Bipolar Ratings
Size
17
Model Number
(basic English mount)
Current
amps DC
Voltage
VDC
Resistance
ohms ±10%
Inductance
mH Typical
Short Stack
CTP10ELF16MAA00 1.6 3.4 2.15 3.0
CTP10ELF10MAA00 1.0 5.2 5.25 7.7
CTP10ELF06MAA00 0.63 8.1 12.8 18
CTP10ELF04MAA00 0.40 12.5 30.5 42
1 Stack
CTP11ELF17MAA00 1.7 3.6 2.12 4.2
CTP11ELF11MAA00 1.1 5.5 5.19 11
CTP11ELF07MAA00 0.68 8.5 12.5 26
CTP11ELF04MAA00 0.44 13.4 30.4 60
2 Stack
CTP12ELF26MAA00 2.6 2.8 1.09 1.9
CTP12ELF16MAA00 1.6 4.3 2.65 4.9
CTP12ELF10MAA00 1.0 6.6 6.51 12
CTP12ELF07MAA00 0.65 10.2 15.7 30
6 Lead Motors - Unipolar Ratings
Size
17
Model Number
(basic English mount)
Current
amps DC
Voltage
VDC
Resistance
ohms ±10%
Inductance
mH Typical
Short Stack
CTP10ELS12MAA00 1.2 4.2 3.38 2.40
CTP10ELS08MAA00 0.80 6.4 8.04 5.5
CTP10ELS05MAA00 0.50 9.9 19.4 13
CTP10ELS03MAA00 0.33 15.6 47.1 31
1 Stack
CTP11ELS13MAA00 1.3 4.4 3.31 3.4
CTP11ELS09MAA00 0.85 6.8 8.02 8.0
CTP11ELS06MAA00 0.55 10.4 18.9 18
CTP11ELS03MAA00 0.35 16.8 48.1 47
2 Stack
CTP12ELS20MAA00 2.0 3.5 1.70 1.6
CTP12ELS13MAA00 1.3 5.3 4.13 3.9
CTP12ELS08MAA00 0.82 8.2 10.1 9.2
CTP12ELS05MAA00 0.53 12.6 23.8 21
Rated current is per phase, with the motor mounted, and winding temperature rise ΔT = 90°C.
Resistance is with winding at 20°C.

Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Current
amps DC
Resistance
ohms ±10%
Voltage
VDC
Short Stack
CTP20NLF38NAA00 1.3 3.8 0.58
CTP20NLF27NAA00 2.5 2.7 1.11 3.0
CTP20NLF17NAA00 7.1 1.7 2.87 4.8
CTP20NLF11NAA00 17 1.1 6.98 7.4
CTP20NLF07NAA00 41 0.68 17.1 11.6
CTP20NLF04NAA00 89 0.45 40.6 17.8
1 Stack
CTM21NLF56NAA00 0.78 CTP21NLF56NAA00 1.1 5.6 0.31
CTM21NLF39NAA00 1.6 CTP21NLF39NAA00 2.2 3.9 0.60 2.4
CTM21NLF25NAA00 4.2 CTP21NLF25NAA00 5.8 2.5 1.48 3.7
CTM21NLF15NAA00 12 CTP21NLF15NAA00 16 1.5 3.86 5.9
CTM21NLF10NAA00 28 CTP21NLF10NAA00 38 1.0 9.40 9.1
CTM21NLF04NAA00 123 CTP21NLF04NAA00 170 0.45 44.0 19.8
2 Stack
CTM22NLF69NAA00 0.81 CTP22NLF69NAA00 1.2 6.9 0.28
CTM22NLF50NAA00 1.6 CTP22NLF50NAA00 2.2 5.0 0.52 2.6
CTM22NLF31NAA00 4.3 CTP22NLF31NAA00 6.1 3.1 1.31 4.0
CTM22NLF19NAA00 11 CTP22NLF19NAA00 16 1.9 3.25 6.3
CTM22NLF12NAA00 29 CTP22NLF12NAA00 41 1.2 8.40 10.1
CTM22NLF06NAA00 108 CTP22NLF06NAA00 150 0.6 32.2 19.6
6 Lead Motors - Unipolar Ratings
Max Torque Series Performance Series
Size
23
Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Current
amps DC
Resistance
ohms ±10%
Voltage
VDC
Short Stack
CTP20NLS34NAA00 0.83 3.4 0.73 2.5
CTP20NLS21NAA00 2.2 2.1 1.83 3.8
CTP20NLS13NAA00 5.2 1.3 4.39 5.9
CTP20NLS09NAA00 12 0.87 10.5 9.1
1 Stack
CTM21NLS48NAA00 0.54 CTP21NLS48NAA00 0.74 4.8 0.41 2.0
CTM21NLS31NAA00 1.4 CTP21NLS31NAA00 1.9 3.1 0.97 3.0
CTM21NLS19NAA00 3.7 CTP21NLS19NAA00 5.0 1.9 2.44 4.7
CTM21NLS12NAA00 8.6 CTP21NLS12NAA00 12 1.2 5.89 7.2
2 Stack
CTM22NLS49NAA00 0.81 CTP22NLS49NAA00 1.2 4.9 0.53 2.6
CTM22NLS31NAA00 2.1 CTP22NLS31NAA00 3.0 3.1 1.30 4.0
CTM22NLS19NAA00 5.9 CTP22NLS19NAA00 8.3 1.9 3.39 6.4
CTM22NLS12NAA00 14 CTP22NLS12NAA00 20 1.2 8.26 10.0
Rated current is per phase, with the motor mounted, and winding temperature rise ΔT = 90°C.
Resistance is with winding at 20°C.
Rear Options
AA None

Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Current
amps DC
Resistance
ohms ±10%
Voltage
VDC
Short Stack
CTM31NLF99KAA00 0.87 CTP31NLF99KAA00 1.2 9.90 0.19
CTM31NLF72KAA00 1.7 CTP31NLF72KAA00 2.3 7.2 0.34 2.4
CTM31NLF45KAA00 4.3 CTP31NLF45KAA00 5.8 4.5 0.79 3.6
CTM31NLF28KAA00 12 CTP31NLF28KAA00 16 2.8 2.02 5.7
CTM31NLF09KAA00 112 CTP31NLF09KAA00 150 0.9 19.5 17.3
1 Stack
CTM32NLF99KAA00 1.4 CTP32NLF99KAA00 1.8 9.9 0.23
CTM32NLF73KAA00 2.7 CTP32NLF73KAA00 3.4 7.3 0.41 7.3
CTM32NLF46KAA00 7.1 CTP32NLF46KAA00 9.1 4.6 1.01 4.6
CTM32NLF28KAA00 19 CTP32NLF28KAA00 24 2.8 2.53 2.8
CTM32NLF11KAA00 120 CTP32NLF11KAA00 150 1.1 16.1 1.1
2 Stack
CTM33NLF99KAA00 1.6 CTP33NLF99KAA00 2.0 9.9 0.24
CTM33NLF75KAA00 3.2 CTP33NLF75KAA00 4.0 7.5 0.45 7.5
CTM33NLF47KAA00 8.2 CTP33NLF47KAA00 10 4.7 1.08 4.7
CTM33NLF29KAA00 22 CTP33NLF29KAA00 27 2.9 2.73 2.9
CTM33NLF13KAA00 111 CTP33NLF13KAA00 140 1.3 13.8 1.3
6 Lead Motors - Unipolar Ratings
Max Torque Series Performance Series
Size
34
Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Model Number
(base motor)
Inductance
mH Typical
Current
amps DC
Resistance
ohms ±10%
Voltage
VDC
Short Stack
CTM31NLS56KAA00 1.4 CTP31NLS56KAA00 1.9 5.6 0.53 3.0
CTM31NLS35KAA00 3.7 CTP31NLS35KAA00 4.9 3.5 1.29 4.5
CTM31NLS22KAA00 9.4 CTP31NLS22KAA00 13 2.2 3.21 7.1
1 Stack
CTM32NLS58KAA00 2.2 CTP32NLS58KAA00 2.8 5.8 0.65 3.7
CTM32NLS36KAA00 6.0 CTP32NLS36KAA00 7.6 3.6 1.63 5.8
CTM32NLS23KAA00 15 CTP32NLS23KAA00 19 2.3 4.00 9.0
2 Stack
CTM33NLS59KAA00 2.6 CTP33NLS59KAA00 3.2 5.9 0.70 4.1
CTM33NLS37KAA00 6.7 CTP33NLS37KAA00 8.4 3.7 1.74 6.4
CTM33NLS23KAA00 17 CTP33NLS23KAA00 21 2.3 4.31 10.0
Rated current is per phase, with the motor mounted, and winding temperature rise ΔT = 90°C.
Resistance is with winding at 20°C.
Length
1 1 Stack

Speed  (Full Steps / Sec)
To
rq
ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.07
0.14
0.21
0.28
0.35
0.42
          CTP10ELF16  -  1.6 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP10ELF10  -  1.0 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP10ELF06  -  0.6 A RMS,  24 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600        1,200         1,800     2,400         3,000
0

Speed  (Full Steps / Sec)
To
rq
ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.18
0.35
0.53
0.71
0.88
1.06
          CTP20NLF27  -  2.7 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP20NLF17  -  1.7 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP20NLF11  -  1.1 A RMS,  24 VDC
Nm
RPM     0           600         1,200       1,800       2,400        3,000
0
10

rq
ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.07
0.14
0.21
0.28
0.35
0.42
0.49
0.56
          CTP11ELF17  -  1.7 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP11ELF11  -  1.1 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP11ELF07  -  0.7 A RMS,  24 VDC
Nm
RPM     0           600         1,200       1,800       2,400        3,000
0

 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.18
0.35
0.53
0.71
0.88
1.06
1.24
1.41
1.59
1.77
          CTM21NLF39  -  3.9 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTM21NLF25  -  2.5 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP21NLF39  -  3.9 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP21NLF25  -  2.5 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP21NLF10  -  1.0 A RMS,  24 VDC
Nm
RPM     0           600         1,200       1,800       2,400        3,000
0
10

 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.07
0.14
0.21
0.28
0.35
0.42
0.49
0.56
0.64
0.71
          CTP12ELF26  -  2.6 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP12ELF16  -  1.6 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP12ELF10  -  1.0 A RMS,  24 VDC
RPM     0           600        1,200        1,800       2,400       3,000
Nm
0
50

 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.35
0.71
1.06
1.41
1.77
2.12
2.47
2.82
3.18
          CTM22NLF69  -  5.0 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTM22NLF31  -  3.1 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP22NLF69  -  5.0 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP22NLF31  -  3.1 A RMS,  24 VDC
          CTP22NLF19  -  1.9 A RMS,  24 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600         1,200      1,800        2,400        3,000
CT Series Step Motors

ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.0
0.7
1.4
2.1
2.8
3.5
4.2
4.9
5.6
          CTM31NLF72  -  5.0 A RMS,  36 VDC
          CTM31NLF28  -  2.8 A RMS,  36 VDC
          CTP31NLF72  -  5.0 A RMS,  36 VDC
          CTP31NLF28  -  2.8 A RMS,  36 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600        1,200       1,800       2,400        3,000
0
25

ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.0
1.4
2.8
4.2
5.6
7.1
8.5
9.9
11.3
12.7
          CTM33NLF47  -  4.7 A RMS,  36 VDC
          CTP33NLF47  -  4.7 A RMS,  36 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600        1,200      1,800        2,400        3,000
0
50

rq
ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.0
0.7
1.4
2.1
2.8
3.5
4.2
4.9
5.6
          CTM31NLF45  -  4.5 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTM31NLF28  -  2.8 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP31NLF45  -  4.5 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP31NLF28  -  2.8 A RMS,  72 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600        1,200       1,800       2,400         3,000
0

z-
in
)
0.00
0.18
0.35
0.53
0.71
0.88
1.06
1.24
1.41
1.59
1.77
          CTM21NLF25  -  2.1 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTM21NLF15  -  1.5 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP21NLF25  -  2.1 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP21NLF15  -  1.5 A RMS,  72 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600        1,200        1,800      2,400         3,000
0
50

 (o
z-
in
)
0.00
0.35
0.71
1.06
1.41
1.77
2.12
2.47
2.82
3.18
          CTM22NLF31  -  3.1 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTM22NLF19  -  1.9 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP22NLF31  -  3.1 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP22NLF19  -  1.9 A RMS,  72 VDC
Nm
RPM      0            600        1,200       1,800       2,400         3,000

To
rq
ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.0
1.4
2.8
4.2
5.6
7.1
8.5
          CTM32NLF73  -  5.0 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTM32NLF46  -  4.6 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP32NLF73  -  5.0 A RMS,  72 VDC
          CTP32NLF46  -  4.5 A RMS,  72 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600         1,200       1,800       2,400        3,000

Speed  (Full Steps / Sec)
To
rq
ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.0
1.4
2.8
4.2
5.6
7.1
8.5
          CTM32NLF11  -  1.1 A RMS,  320 VDC
          CTP32NLF11  -  1.1 A RMS,  320 VDC
Nm
RPM     0             600        1,200       1,800       2,400        3,000
0
200

ue
 (o
z-
in
)
0.0
1.4
2.8
4.2
5.6
7.1
8.5
9.9
11.3
12.7
          CTM33NLF13  -  1.3 A RMS,  320 VDC
          CTP33NLF13  -  1.3 A RMS,  320 VDC
Nm
RPM     0            600        1,200       1,800      2,400        3,000
18